@AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address)

Christian County High School
Electrical

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville,

KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education

200 Glass Avenue

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

State Electric Co., Inc.

140 College Street

Crofton, KY 42217

Hafer PSC

Evansville, IN 47708

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: BP 260-09

Date: September 08, 2023

ARCHITECT: (name and address)

21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 033

Date: August 7, 2024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Alliance Corporation

116 E. College Street
Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Reduce electrical scope for window shades per PR #15.
The original Contract Sum was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

11,715,191.00
56,702.68
11,771,893.68
1,121.67
11,770,772.01

W P PPN

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

. ; o bty g .
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
State Electric Co., Inc. Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Matt Crick Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 09:18:12 CT on 08/07/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 09/23/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To repart copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3BOADA46)



/\

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER State Electric

BID PACKAGE 260

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR ) (642.92)
MATERIALS S (332.45)
PROFIT & OVERHEAD S (146.30)
BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S (1,121.67)
DESCRIPTION

Reduce electrical scope for window shades per PR #15.

PR # 15 (ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY: SR ol ROl e LT
X ARCHITECT/ENGINEER iF il
OWNER
CONTRACTOR
v
CODE OFFICIAL

OTHER

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

h—————————-————-d

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xlsx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708
| P:812.422.4187 « F: 812.4216776
r | \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 « F:270.684.4456

architects « designers = engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 015
5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd
Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: April 8,2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204
222 Glass Ave
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141
RE: Window Shade Systems Modifications

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS ISNOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

1) Reference Revised Drawing E2.1F. Lobby F100F & Note 48. Delete all electrical requirements to
provide power circuit to motorized shade controller and all required power and control
circuits from the shade control panel to the associated motorized shades.

2) Reference Revised Drawing 1D4.1. Media C113 and Corridor F1ooC . Delete Finish Plan
Reference Note B at windows W10 and W15.

Attachments: Revised Drawings: E2.1F Rev 3, 1D4.1 Rev 1
By: Eric Rang

cc: Rebecca Brady, Matt Brockman

Page |1of1



LAl

€202 ‘Aen $02-9012

“wg ;oN wefald p0eiRANY
O VY
- 3TNAIHIS HSINIS ANV
NVd HSINIJ Y0014 LSHId

R weus

- s i e ey e

B e =yt yned
e S ey e v

=
S e
s e e [
ONTTED LV LV T
=
B

Lo (3
0 V3NV - NV'1d HSINIJ ¥00Td 1S¥ld

EiEEEE

EHE

b

E{;mLm%znananm
geenﬁmiﬁ

é

ELHEEE@EEREEEE&EEEEEEE\

i

TR
j
f
*F

& -
)
o> e
4 o
i A i i i v ]
- LiY i i i H = z = -
R BN TS q E f . _m_m
DEOrIs . WU Y OGNS TAA TV LMW - o oo 4 (s | <D it H.I-E _
e UL VIR NOTUES G040 O Y WZSEI0 | o= 1 i i -m—n
ST AL D v S oo et Hi 5 =3 i ) e
womme LIRS VWD R "TVLSN NS SAVEY M = : = [ Cena) ....h;.._ = ia
Nt S L Cal i Low L1 NGITION SOHTR0 03000 PV N -+ f i omas | n
L NI B G NALVSIT e e RS ™ Gy

S\
OO0 TUNLTENS O o D W TN
S SO S Lo A8 GRIOTER DS
P e e
i) JOW 1S o u o SRS TR T D4
S S B ane v hrED GRS
ooz s \
pRgme  IINVITIV P RS2 V0 SACUVATI VRGN DL B
'I‘ RLNGLYE CHY ENASLLVG HENS NOOH Y I
Y4 ENOLLYIOT INSITV LV HOS SNV MOO'H HEIN S Ol 335 i
e il ESMMGIRLO GILON SSTIMN ‘CONS “TT9 MOONM
| Sovii 0w v Ao ol WO Caemal B woeY =z
IVASE VR ™ O . I O
..lb)-' MU0
e e e 0| oy
N T s Lo G 2oV
£SCI0 PERS - GOV ONY SH000 TVA3M MOTIOH YALVY T T L3
—— DMV TEHIOOS - STIVM TTIAIOY NIIHE HENS L0
TN SRR L V00 A Y
TIOALIGIW K31V O GALNVA 30 01 RIENLSO TN \ / !
OPZZY AN 'IT STWMUOCHOSG TV 3
QATE TIZBJNVD 'Ld 0I5 -
a0
i ssTee vud an 08 cavev 30 S
- 08 #3D1 'WOO0A 40 NOLVOLRIVID ¥04 VII3408 HOOO OL MR 0
0IOM HEDE HLM DNIGEIRIONY TUCRE TEL M LOALHINY B
UM SIHEIN LN ANY LVNIOMOOD SUNSNRENORY i
ora 21 = VR o LGS N e U st H
S100HIS 2118Nnd e el s O SRR
ALNNOD NVILSIYHD W
0700 40 Forevy T BTV
P 1SR A8 A 0 S TR
[—nl b ML s $9v130 0 VB 4003 10 NGO
H i (GRLYI07 3 OL NOLLSMYWL O HILNTO SWO0T LY NOLUTWL
- e e e _— - a._
g TN Shia WL AR B (TR SN 8 T
J Tvaaos
PR 100 20 MO 2 DGR
e ST s Lo SR T Y —
noausA

ey SITON AEIN SOMAIN TVHENES
NVLLSINHD - 3TUASNINDOH




41°¢3 wom s o SR RS ST mw_.ﬂn..u_ 3. VIV - 90074 154~ Nvid ¥3MOd

e D e S S e Lo
€202 ‘Aen $02-9012 A HO4 HOLION (B THI NO HOM TIIVLEIIN BOATHS 3 Py

-amg ‘on elaid SRRy 40 VOLNOM OICUA 0NS29 TIVIA NO HOMH TIVLEOTM AACHY e

3 VIRV - o S e A T 3 8 D A L
OO LS¥I4 - NvV1d ¥3MOd ﬁﬂhﬁ.ﬁgu%ig
RUNNISRESY

e NGRS ALV o T o STV LS S T4

U0 DM HONVM ALES CELIVKER] MY TIVLLEI3N 0N T4 m—n- mum— -Bc/. U

1040 ¥ MO G20 LICUED HOMVAG T31¥CRGI0 ONV STVLE0RY &4

4 OL SCUVDSH HLUM SINIRGMNGM VNOLUOOY UOd §T¥130 VY

..__
o . .
.a\m;a.. anH
an R S e = .
e B £ Py et P b OLELINO TV mowS 130 0L VAL O YO STIVM AV
T S e R e e O s A U0 SOV, W0 AVAGIVY LXINGS
pbmprmmde by I..ﬂ.ll.ﬂul ‘SO O UNGPEMNOT LUVNKHOOD TVHS HOLIVILNOD 64
.l..!llll-!lll!l = e e
0 SPMAIO BVITE OO0 733 NIANDA FANED 0004 KEO0K
E ‘L MHUM GIOACU 1D OVO') ACH 13501V HLUA S H-d0N0 o S e
uon
= v
= =1 <
Venl] e

.._ b 3_ _,..

o
TATHLYIN 40 TV M ATIVINGZVOH TENLJEOR TNLSH ‘124 ASNOLLYO1 T “Woidal)
206 17UN0 J0MAVEI L rou s “LNNAN03 DGOV 2334
0LV LNFOVITY 4O L SAORY 1 Ly STEVLAZOD TSN 234 et N e L
VY ONAVES G330 NSTEVLIOTY m_ m- m— m— t
Q) EZUVR O 81Td RUINOMD VAW W04 XOU TV OL BNYd mumu
O TR ALLLWIO) ELINGNOD GRNOUDUITHN AN B4
X09 N0 GITIVLEN
1R T S KA BT B 11412000 1 14308 TV {1 m m
P
s
ta n

e R e
..... il

"ONLYZE VUV NORINOO ML ETOVLLES74 O 9GS WIMOd

UBPAVRI0 INTUD 34AL 14D ¥ WO (24 38 Q1 GRLON YO SEMILO
‘TLLON S50 3AL LD J0VHD TVLINGN ALK MVZH HIZY

VI 30 TIVIG ROCY SiHI MM C3CUACH STROVLITSY TV 24

N ¥R

AN YOS LIRS HONVIR CLLYONIZO QWY TEVLEETRY W44

‘KL NHLUM £1HDEH DMLATION GN SNOUYOO NOLVTIVASN

il B e
el
SO

404 12 L35 VY10 INGVERAIOSY WNIISTE NOLLVOT

NS ety LSNEVD SSIO0V AV SHCLOMLLEN TYIRAL T30 LIEEIVI JOULNOO
OSANGIONY 3HL 40 RINNEDRLNDIN NOLIVTVLSM LALLM INOSH

ThLLr S ONLLNNON GV NOLLYG NOLLYTTVASN GaMIREZY B4 IGO0

OAI8 Srasey UM IS, *LINTYD T0UINCO GAANOKINY 01 NIMOd W04 TEIVLEID Whi

TSNV MOM MATIOMINGO NGRS NOLLISIOM Q. LINOUD NV

g:a@:!.ss!!;siisiiiaaig

THLE WL oA DOHE1 DT QL NMOD NOLLISNVRLL “0.NE M D881 T2 FTADU i3 SAERINLIVINNYA H3d OMEN JAA0UI UGS

43 T #E3 SUDWUIVANNYA tEd UIFTIOULNCD MELEAS HOOO GEZWOLON

- vt DME N GTLS THT ONBN CCLLVICN Y 'ON UNCRED ONY DL INORED TV SXAADR PELLIAS MOOT GVH ¥EA0 QIZRIOLON THL

;1 ‘BupesuiBy TN O SV G LTOMD) (R0 VIR ADE CLVONR0 40 SINSEREIIIN SHL I L9 o LLEIS ONLIWION OHY NCLLYOD

{) "XAACM ' LNGRAIO3 VOLICYA OL NAMOS MD3 TSMNO TV WOLLVTVLEM S1VMIGHO00 WALEAR HOOU QVAGAD GIZWOLON OL

OMLY W FELLEAS LN CIZUQLON 43 NO TOVLIIRI XAACHY P WINO0C HO4 HOLIME 1IINNCORO ALVE FTESNS LAVOE SAACHd
“RUCIMNOR MBI W04 .

SRPWROL ey BATUNLIVAINA FHL ¥3d BHAIA WHLNOD NMOCRIN, LUORGY

THL NIIMLTE RLINED TTUNTEN SO D N OT184 ‘LT ONEN “RUNFERINOTY TVNOLLIXV

ST AN VRN CRLYIIOH SV "ON LITAED ONV TNV ROUJ FELLAS 117 QL LINOMO MO FDMMYHO SHANIG 000 ONY W 13318 WAMOS TYWHON
L= __@. RV VGE 7KL C21VORI30 AT RLLY 111 CETUALON - . VERAY OCTI0- AVOVID SHTSNO 38 “GLYIGN €V O LGS
01 NOLLIGNNOD YN0 W0 (EREING BV XOU NOLLONY 393 ONY TINVA MO .31, BALNED OV MEUNNOD DMANSS TIOMOM

O SN0 MI0TRS THVH-TTONS ‘ASGIUTL WO DAY “Lhd
T

e G imew et S A ; oo

M NOLLYDO NCRLVTIVIEN: ORMNCEN ZUVMCHOOD TINFERINOTY  CONMYNO SRAMIS 000 ONV ‘9IS LING 1590,
I g, RADALLIVANYI LNGAENTI 3L tad DNETY HMAOU] D WEMOd TVIVHON - o VEUY DO - NVHOVIA SNTHINO 338 HiieiL
N GZ16L TU6T ONESN CELLVIION SV "ON UNOMED HONVER) ONY ENVd su—_—s.i gggsgga
I - R e S U R AL oL o it s o dadod

YAMO FOACHD TS ALAYD DNNIED TTESSIO0V FHL NHUM UMD

G YO0 VIUACRS UOLYATH YV WG MITIRLNOOIMNG 5V 90VGT) GRVIDOESY V) XDRNOO' G (ILIRED MaNOd
LKL RUNGFERIO3 NOLVTIVEN QW NOLUVOOTMOIVTIVISN.  ACHG"V'L3 LT3 NO NNOHS TYIGHOS TR DIOd / XOROTY
Thii SIVUO00 drifid WHS MO Lld MOLVATES N VL0 OL. ‘NLOWLHITIN 31 N XISV J0 34AL W4 VoM LV
AETIGHLNG L OWS GhY 2V FNVTV GHY VGTIOMINGO SUOL 5V FOREI00Y OHY SN0 QNTOUORIXNN G L YIION
UM FAACA OL T3 78 TWHI CALVIIN "N LITRED TR TNVl TV BUAL ATV XORIOOH NOLINAL YW JHACMS &
o H i : TNV IRATV GRUVIO0STY NV EITIGHINGD ¥ S HOLVATTS
N =] QL SNOLLIZNNOD MAMO DITd Y GMG YO LNOKED HONVE
] o e O P S bR WM SOICAL W1 W4 AR VNVIS CALVEKTR Y LR SOV
—— £ GO WIKLIOOY Y04 TV LIS SuGRRODIY
VMO ANIOVEIES - FVOVIO STYNO S35 "ETIOWINDO VOLVATT RASAGUS UYMW YOO BH1 tdd SHVMGHYH VOO0 L 0L

L UM UOM HOLIMS LOFNNCOBA ALSNVE TS JAACK T KTll MIMOM BHL VO RLIEORD GO TV IOAGUA A1

..
O¥ZZY A "TTRASNDIJOH CUUGIGRENOIY  OMMWOd -
QATE 13BNV "Ld 581§ “WNOLLGOY ¥0d 7't LI3HE “TVL30 RGO WRLTE
S e T s Yo v
ar B NS R s cas s roviam i D
L AT T B o LU L e
POI-ZZ 06 #30D1 “WNINIO N TINW LVH SALOVWALM ML MOW RUGRGRENDRS NOUIEM JUSVY
NOLLYTIV.SM ONY LORUMOMY ML HILM TE N LHEI M WO UNSAED HONVES CRLYIIGSA ONV TEVLE0N JONOW ¥4
DALNNOM ONY NOLLYDO'| NOLLYTIVASM GRENODS 341 ALVMOW00D
R T e G ey e
s “ <J ey “NEHONOU JO LUVLS 0J HORd NOLLYDO | NOLLY TIVISN
SIQOHDS 11804 e ot Mo s i
ALNNOD NVLLSIYHD ALV 4V ON AINRED NV ERV NORL] T4V DIMDLRON worviws st
e BRSBTS TR s v v o o ST T
r NHONON 40 LUV.S QL YO UIGADUG OIVATTE O Tod. Vauy - NV id
: i ...asfoaﬁ!.i._asﬂc!..ans..liu:ﬁ.n}iﬂiui.!EE...s;:! 00 513) $310
3 CITIVAEN EITIOHLNGD CRIVIIORSY HONOWH. TEVLEEOTY 04 U334
e e oy
J HHONOY 30 1NV1S

AWIAVOV ALNNOD "SI 504 S0 TOMINOD JMOGHI, ALOAR] TIVAEN 'Z54 ‘SONMVA SANZI 000 HUUM RIVNCHO0) TVHE BOLSVULNGD ‘14D oy
HO - ITUASNDA TINOIN.J. VIHV - NV 1d TINOJILJ. VIuv - NV 1d Bamod Moo,
A D, o o 13 S3ION W00 13 15413) SILON TVHINTO




e

S

STATE ELECTRIC NIM{MH, ING

140 college St.
Crofton, KY 42217
PH(270) 424-8242

CCHS 5/31/2024

Alliance Corporation

RE: PR-015

DEDUCT

Discription: PR-015 - DEDUCT Window Shades Modification

Item Discription: Qty:  |Unit: Total: Unit Hrs: Total Hrs:]Labor Unit: | Total Labor:

Material 1} $188.63| $188.63 7.85 $65.00 $510.25

Truck 1 125| $125.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00

Material Cost $313.63

Sales Tax 6.0% $18.82

Material Subtotal $332.45

Labor Cost $510.25

Labor Burden 26% 26% $132.67

Labor Subtotal $642.92

Labor/Mat. Subtotal $975.36

Overhead/Profit 15% $146.30

Total Change Cost DEDUCT $1,121.67




8/7/24, 9:23 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
60495)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School

BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: State Electric Co Inc. , 0260, Electrical

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 6
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 8/7/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may

require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $365,699.78
Remaining After Approved COs $5,954,736.82
Net All COs $385,022.38
Remaining After All COs $5,935,414.22

This Requested Change Order Amount ($1,121.67)

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,935,414.22

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Reduce electrical scope for window shades per PR #15.

Cost Benefit To Owner
This will result in a cost savings to the owner.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.

about:blank

13



8/7/24, 9:23 AM ‘ Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor ($642.92) 57.32%

Materials ($332.45) 29.64%

Profit and Overhead ($146.30) 13.04%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $-1,121.67

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 2/3



8/7/24, 9:23 AM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 60495)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

about:blank

313



